12/01/2019
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

201901434

201901460

201901452

201901427

201901442

201901435

201901428

201901425

201901439

201901431

201901422

201901419

201901466

201901454

201901455

Accessory

Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building
Demolition
Fence
Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence
Fence

Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair
Pool

1374 MULBERRY LN
(80619250000)

1360 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80906040000)

111 E WISCONSIN
AVE (81000650000)

109 WRIGHT AVE
(80204850000)

109 KING ST
(80203190000)

1160 WESTWIND DR
(80626280000)

2525 MAPLE GROVE
DR (80215540000)
822 EDWARD ST
(80701580000)

1200 CAMERON CIR
(80606490153)

2438 MAPLE GROVE
DR (80214901700)

909 DAVIS POINT CT
(80117030000)

101 N LAKE ST
(80404780000)

947 CAROLINE ST
(80702210000)

929 GAY DR
(80607640000)
738 HIGGINS AVE
(80800980000)

Steven E. Drews

Investment Creations, LLC,
A Wisconsin Limited Liabilit

Raymond J. Hoeper
Paul R. Johnson
Jordan Wilson

Clint A. Collins

Kayla Williams

Bridgewood Condo LLC

Roxana L. Braasch

William Jackson

Wayne M. Speakes

Martin J. Nikodem

Matt Carlson V

MADSEN GUITARS

INVESTMENT CREATIONS,
LLC, A WISCONSIN LIMITED
LIABILIT

A & M CONCRETE &
CONSTRUCTION INC.

GO GREEN RECYCLING

B & | BUILDERS

BRIDGEWOOD CONDO LLC

WHIRLWIND POST HOLES &
FENCING, LLC

FOX VALLEY FENCING

EXPERT AUTOMOTIVE
SERVICES, LLC

JAIME THIENEL
PROPERTIES, LLC

11/07/2019

11/18/2019

11/14/2019

11/05/2019

11/12/2019

11/08/2019

11/05/2019

11/04/2019

11/11/2019

11/06/2019

11/04/2019

11/01/2019

11/21/2019

11/15/2019

11/15/2019

$4,800

$2,000

$35,000

$45,000
$12,000
$1,200
$2,000
$3,200

$5,000

$5,021

$10,900
$12,000

$3,000

$5,000

$500

10x20 wood shed in rear yard
tuff shed

Minor interior renovation for new
Guitar store tenant in 1358 S.
Commercial space.

Interior renovation of 2nd floor to
create 2 tenant spaces.

30 x 30 unheated storage
addition

City to raze home and garage do
to Condemnation orders.
Fence installation project.

150ft of 6ft tall wood fence in
rear to enclose backyard
@130' of 6' Vinyl fence in rear
yard

60 feet of 6' tall vinyl fence north
lot line. Fence required to be 6'
not 8' unless variance is
excepted. This is also for the
fence behind 1204-1206

98' long - 4' tall - in rear yard -
flat top ornamental style fence in
black color, no gates

290ft of 6ft tall cedar fence in
side/rear yard

@570 feet of 6' high chainlink
with privacy slats

Repair Crawl Space Wall.
Excavate, Straighten, Inspect
Drain Tile, Waterproof, Insulate,
Backfill with 3/4" Clear Gravel
and Rough Grade

Excavation of all 4 walls of
duplex.

After the fact permit for a pool
installed several years ago. Per
agreement with municipal judge,
pool structure and all related
equipment must be removed
immediately. If another pool is
installed in the future, a new
permit must be obtained prior to
installation.
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Permit # Templates Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation Description
201901445 Residential 1305 CONEFLOWER Brett Sengbusch HEADLINER HOMES LLC 11/13/2019 $816  Adding 12x18 3 seasons room
Building CT (81203110000) to rear of home and finishing @

600 SQFT of basement for rec
room, bedroom, and bathroom.

201901433 Residential 611 SHERRY ST Richard Loehning HI-CLASS HOME 11/07/2019 $5,500  Rebuilding 2 existing porches on
Building (80403040000) IMPROVEMENT the home. Only decks are
getting replaced roofs will not
change.
201901432 Residential 2693 CAVALRY LN Alex T. Ray 11/06/2019 $8,000  Finishing @490 SQFT of
Building (80217310000) basement for rec room.

Bathroom not finished at this
time and no bedrooms. Not for

sleeping.

201901421 Residential 1442 ANTHEM DR Melvin R. Moore SUN COMFORT INC 11/04/2019 $30,000  12x17 3 seasons room added to
Building (81121170000) rear of home.

201901474 Residential 223 N PARK AVE Fredric L. Hildebrand, Jr. DIEDRICH CONSTRUCTION, 11/22/2019 $85,000 Remodeling whole house,
Building (80100320000) and Sarah J. Hildebrand JACK rewiring, replumbung and new

Revo hvac

201901462 Residential 150 WRIGHT AVE Bright Star Properties LLC LAIRD AND SONS LLC 11/19/2019 $10,000  13x22 New detached garage for

Building (80204990000) second tenant space. Old

garage is 22x24 528sqft New
garage 13x22 286sqft total of

814sqft
201901477 WUBPA 1574 POND VIEW DR N.J. Schmidt Construction, NJ SCHMIDT 11/25/2019 $330,000 New 2 story duplex. 1574-1576
(81102810000) Inc. CONSTRUCTION INC
Total Permits 22
Total Permits Valuation $615,937
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