Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201901434	Accessory	1374 MULBERRY LN (80619250000)	Steven E. Drews		11/07/2019	\$4,800	10x20 wood shed in rear yard tuff shed
201901460	Commercial Building	1360 S COMMERCIAL ST (80906040000)		MADSEN GUITARS	11/18/2019	\$2,000	Minor interior renovation for new Guitar store tenant in 1358 S. Commercial space.
201901452	Commercial Building	111 E WISCONSIN AVE (81000650000)	Investment Creations, LLC, A Wisconsin Limited Liabilit	INVESTMENT CREATIONS, LLC, A WISCONSIN LIMITED LIABILIT	11/14/2019	\$35,000	Interior renovation of 2nd floor to create 2 tenant spaces.
201901427	Commercial Building	109 WRIGHT AVE (80204850000)	Raymond J. Hoeper	A & M CONCRETE & CONSTRUCTION INC.	11/05/2019	\$45,000	30 x 30 unheated storage addition
201901442	Demolition	109 KING ST (80203190000)	Paul R. Johnson	GO GREEN RECYCLING	11/12/2019	\$12,000	City to raze home and garage do to Condemnation orders.
201901435	Fence	1160 WESTWIND DR (80626280000)	Jordan Wilson		11/08/2019	\$1,200	Fence installation project.
201901428	Fence	2525 MAPLE GROVE DR (80215540000)	Clint A. Collins	B & I BUILDERS	11/05/2019	\$2,000	150ft of 6ft tall wood fence in rear to enclose backyard
201901425	Fence	822 EDWARD ST (80701580000)	Kayla Williams		11/04/2019	\$3,200	@130' of 6' Vinyl fence in rear yard
201901439	Fence	1200 CAMERON CIR (80606490153)	Bridgewood Condo LLC	BRIDGEWOOD CONDO LLC	11/11/2019	\$5,000	60 feet of 6' tall vinyl fence north lot line. Fence required to be 6' not 8' unless variance is excepted. This is also for the fence behind 1204-1206
201901431	Fence	2438 MAPLE GROVE DR (80214901700)	Roxana L. Braasch	WHIRLWIND POST HOLES & FENCING, LLC	11/06/2019	\$5,021	98' long - 4' tall - in rear yard - flat top ornamental style fence in black color, no gates
201901422	Fence	909 DAVIS POINT CT (80117030000)	William Jackson	FOX VALLEY FENCING	11/04/2019	\$10,900	290ft of 6ft tall cedar fence in side/rear yard
201901419	Fence	101 N LAKE ST (80404780000)	Wayne M. Speakes	EXPERT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, LLC	11/01/2019	\$12,000	@570 feet of 6' high chainlink with privacy slats
	Foundation Repair	947 CAROLINE ST (80702210000)		JAIME THIENEL PROPERTIES, LLC	11/21/2019	\$3,000	Repair Crawl Space Wall. Excavate, Straighten, Inspect Drain Tile, Waterproof, Insulate, Backfill with 3/4" Clear Gravel and Rough Grade
201901454	Foundation Repair	929 GAY DR (80607640000)	Martin J. Nikodem		11/15/2019	\$5,000	Excavation of all 4 walls of duplex.
201901455	Pool	738 HIGGINS AVE (80800980000)	Matt Carlson V		11/15/2019	\$500	After the fact permit for a pool installed several years ago. Per agreement with municipal judge, pool structure and all related equipment must be removed immediately. If another pool is installed in the future, a new permit must be obtained prior to installation.

Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201901445	Residential Building	1305 CONEFLOWER CT (81203110000)	Brett Sengbusch	HEADLINER HOMES LLC	11/13/2019	\$816	Adding 12x18 3 seasons room to rear of home and finishing @ 600 SQFT of basement for rec room, bedroom, and bathroom.
201901433	Residential Building	611 SHERRY ST (80403040000)	Richard Loehning	HI-CLASS HOME IMPROVEMENT	11/07/2019	\$5,500	Rebuilding 2 existing porches on the home. Only decks are getting replaced roofs will not change.
201901432	Residential Building	2693 CAVALRY LN (80217310000)	Alex T. Ray		11/06/2019	\$8,000	Finishing @490 SQFT of basement for rec room. Bathroom not finished at this time and no bedrooms. Not for sleeping.
201901421	Residential Building	1442 ANTHEM DR (81121170000)	Melvin R. Moore	SUN COMFORT INC	11/04/2019	\$30,000	12x17 3 seasons room added to rear of home.
201901474	Residential Building	223 N PARK AVE (80100320000)	Fredric L. Hildebrand, Jr. and Sarah J. Hildebrand Revo	DIEDRICH CONSTRUCTION, JACK	11/22/2019	\$85,000	Remodeling whole house, rewiring, replumbung and new hvac
201901462	Residential Building	150 WRIGHT AVE (80204990000)	Bright Star Properties LLC	LAIRD AND SONS LLC	11/19/2019	\$10,000	13x22 New detached garage for second tenant space. Old garage is 22x24 528sqft New garage 13x22 286sqft total of 814sqft
201901477	WUBPA	1574 POND VIEW DR (81102810000)	N.J. Schmidt Construction, Inc.	NJ SCHMIDT CONSTRUCTION INC	11/25/2019	\$330,000	New 2 story duplex. 1574-1576

Total Permits 22

Total Permits Valuation \$615,937